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11%
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Earnings Are...
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Obtained Job... Number of Jobs Related to Degree
() 0,
After 61% 2+ Jobs 17% Not 24%
While 26% Partially 20%

...Attending MHCC

JohiSeekers

Seeking Employment Seeking Full/Part - Time

Related to Degree

. Either 19%
Either,
33%
No 2%
T, 15%

Where are they looking for work?
In MHCC District

In Portland

In Oregon

Aware of MHCC Job
Placement Services?

Yes, 7%

88% 90% 92% 94% 96% 98% 100%

Continuing Education

Education Status Top Transfer Institutions

Attending Where

Finished 27% Applied 2% Portland State... NG 103

Eastern Oregon... [ 51
4Yr 69%
Oregon Health and... [ 24

Linfield College [ 38
Concordia University [l 30
Western Governors... [l 28

Will Continue 31%

Applying 4% Other 2 Yr 7%

Continuing - |G At muce [ 23%

L)

Other Information

Average Satisfaction Scores (7 Point Scale)

Overall satisfied with experience _ 6.11
Recommend MHCC to others _ 6.17
Support staff were helpful _ 5.77
Faculty provide excellent... _ 6.13

Facilities well maintained 5.73
Access to latest technology - 5.57
Total costs were a good value _ 5.74

! My program of study provided
Learned valuable skills for... _ 6.23 opportunities to network with... 5.15
Program faculty regularly shared
. . . 5.22
current job opportunities with...
| attended at least one 5.40
presentation that focused on... :
1 took a course that included 5.67
learning skills related to... :

Additional Awards

4Yr 4%

Other 2 Yr 1%

Average Financial Aid

Average Agreement Scores Job Skills (7 Point Scale)

Private Loans $796

Government Loans $5,647

Scholarships - $3,423




Data Tables - All Participating Programs

All Programs - Employment

Employment Status Hours Worked per Week And Full Time / Part Time Status Calculated Hourly Wages 5% Trimmed Independent Contractor / Self Employed
Employed  Not Employed Avg Hours Min Max Full Time Part Time Avg Wage Min Max Avg Wage Yes No
2015-16 209  81% 50 19% 2015-16 34.93 2 60 94 48% 101 52% 2015-16 $19.48 $9.25 $42.00 $18.90 2015-16 21 10% 184  90%
2014-15 213 78% 61 22% 2014-15 33.70 6 60 55 49% 58 51% 2014-15 $18.72 $9.25 $45.83 $18.14 2014-15 20 9% 191 91%
2013-14 211 76% 68 24% 2013-14 35.36 10 64 86 54% 74 46% 2013-14 $18.41 $8.95 $60.00 $17.66 2013-14 22 11% 187 89%
2012-13 174 76% 56 24% 2012-13 36.73 5 91 89 55% 72 45% 2012-13 $20.18 $8.80  $83.33 $19.22 2012-13 15 9% 159 91%
2011-12 132 71% 53 29% 2011-12 37.06 6 75 63 57% 48 43% 2011-12 $20.93 $8.80 $70.00 $19.88 2011-12 20 15% 112 85%
Total 939 77% 288 23% Total 35.54 2 91 387 52% 353 48% Total $19.50 $8.80 $83.33 $18.69 Total 98 11% 833 89%
Salary Change from Prior to Award Job Location Time Position Obtained (Relative to Award)
Increase No Change Decrease MHCC District Portland In State  Out of State Before During After
2015-16 142 70% 42 21% 19 9% 2015-16 40 20% 9% 47% 55 27% 14 7% 2015-16 32 15% 56 27% 119 57%
2014-15 132 63% 45 22% 32 15% 2014-15 37 17% 104 49% 54 25% 17 8% 2014-15 28 13% 64 30% 121 57%
2013-14 125  60% 44  21% 39 19% 2013-14 34 16% 106 51% 55 26% 14 7% 2013-14 30 14% 49 23% 131 62%
2012-13 117 68% 35 20% 21 12% 2012-13 24 14% 96 55% 36 21% 18 10% 2012-13 17 10% 47  27% 110 63%
2011-12 84 68% 22 18% 18 15% 2011-12 21 16% 79 60% 22 17% 10 8% 2011-12 17 13% 25 19% 89 68%
Total 600 65% 188 21% 129 14% Total 156 17% 481 52% 222 24% 73 8% Total 124 13% 241 26% 570 61%
Number Of Jobs Related to Degree
1Job 2 Jobs 3 Jobs 4+ Jobs Directly Partially Not
2015-16 168 80% 33 16% 6 3% 2 1%  2015-16 110 54% 38 19% 56 27%
2014-15 181 85% 30 14% 2 1% 1 0% 2014-15 116  54% 33 15% 65 30%
2013-14 175  83% 30 14% 4 2% 2 1% 2013-14 112 53% 53 25% 47  22%
2012-13 140 80% 26 15% 7 4% 1 1% 2012-13 106 61% 38 22% 29 17%
2011-12 112 85% 17 13% 2 2% 1 1% 2011-12 80 61% 24 18% 28 21%
Total 776 83% 136 14% 21 2% 7 1% Total 524 56% 186 20% 225 24%



All Programs - Job Seekers

Seeking Employment

Yes
2015-16 123 48%
2014-15 132 48%
2013-14 131 47%
2012-13 93 40%
2011-12 71 3%

Total 550 45%

Job Seeking Location
MHCC District

2015-16 42 22%
2014-15 45 23%
2013-14 54 26%
2012-13 46 26%
2011-12 41 32%

Total 228 25%

All Programs - Education

Continuing Education Status

Continuing
2015-16 102 40%
2014-15 100 37%
2013-14 108 39%
2012-13 87 38%
2011-12 65 36%

Total 462 38%

No
132 52%
142 52%
148 53%
137 60%
110 61%
669 55%
Portland
87 46%
93 48%
97  46%
69 39%
54 42%
400 45%
Applying
12 5%
11 4%
10 4%
13 6%
6 3%
52 4%

Seeking Full Time / Part Time

Full Time
2015-16 76  62%
2014-15 73 55%
2013-14 61 47%
2012-13 47 51%
2011-12 29 41%
Total 286  52%
In State  Out of State
38 20% 23 12%
30 16% 24 13%
40 19% 18 9%
36 20% 26 15%
17 13% 17 13%
161 18% 108 12%
Future Plans Finished
74 29% 67 26%
92 34% 70 26%
85 31% 74 27%
75 33% 55 24%
53 29% 57 31%
379 31% 323 27%

Part Time Either
19 15% 28  23%

18 14% 41  31%
22 17% 46  36%
9 10% 37 40%

13 18% 29 41%
81 15% 181  33%

Job Placement Services

Not Aware

More Info
2015-16 53 43%
2014-15 277 100%
2013-14 280 100%
2012-13 183 94%
2011-12 90 85%

Total 883 90%

Continuing Education Where

MHCC
2015-16 20 11%
2014-15 46 23%
2013-14 37 18%
2012-13 20 11%
2011-12 20 16%

Total 143 16%

Seeking Work Related to Degree
Not Related

2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12

Total

Not Aware
Not Needed

22 18%

0
0
3

3
28

0%
0%
2%
3%
3%

Other 2-Year

9
9
11
5

9
43

5%
4%
5%
3%
7%
5%

1

1

4

16

23

105
93
93
93

48
432

Related

05 85%
9 75%
07 84%
73 78%

47  66%
31 7%

Aware
Used

13%
0%
0%
1%
5%
2%

4- Year
56%
46%
46%
53%

39%
48%

4

3
3
0
3

13

3%
2%
2%
0%
4%
2%

Aware Not
Used

31
0
0
6

8
45
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12

25%
0%
0%
3%
8%
5%

Applied

1%
0%
2%
2%
1%
1%

14
30
18
20
21

103

Either

11%
23%
14%
22%
30%
19%

Not Applied

52
55
57
52

45
261

28%
27%
28%
30%
37%
29%



Transfer Institutions

University

AAPC

Academy of Art University
Arizona State University

Boise State University
Brigham Young Univeristy
Chamberlain College of Nursing
Champlain College
Chattanooga State Community College
Clackamas Community College
Columbia Southern University
Concordia University

Corban University

Eastern Oregon University
Excelsior College

Florida State Univeristy
George Fox University

George Washington University
Gonzaga University

Grand Canyon University
Humbolt State University
Ideate, Inc.

Linfield College

Marshall University
Marylhurst University
Northern Arizona University
Ohio University

Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU)

Oregon Institute of Technology (OIT)
Oregon State University

Pacific University

Pennsylvania State University
Pheonix University

Portland Community College
Portland State University

Reed College

Southern New Hampshire University
Southern Oregon University
University of Arizona

University of Oregon

University of Texas

University of the Nations

University of West Florida

University of Wyoming

Utah State University
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Walden University

Warner Pacific University
Washington State University
Western Governors University
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